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WALL SCHEDULE
WALL
TYPE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

Fire
Rating

W2.0 EXTERIOR METAL SIDING WALL METAL SIDING, 3/4"STRAPPING, 1 1/2" POLYISOCYANURATE RIGID FOAM INSULATION (R7.5), WRB 1/2" OSB SHEATHING, 2x6 WOOD
STUD, BATT INSULATION (R19), 6mil POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD

1hr

W2.1 EXTERIOR METAL SIDING WALL METAL SIDING, 3/4"STRAPPING, 1 1/2" POLYISOCYANURATE RIGID FOAM INSULATION (R7.5), WRB 1/2" OSB SHEATHING, 2x6 WOOD
STUD, BATT INSULATION (R19), 6mil POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" DRYWALL

W3.0 TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION 1/2" DRYWALL, 2x4 SPF WOOD STUDS @16" O.C.
W3.2 BASEMENT FINISH EXTERIOR

WALL
1/2" DRYWALL, 2x4 WOOD STUD @16" O.C., BATT INSULATION (R14), 2" RIGID XPS INSULATION (R10)

W3.3 2x4 STAGGERED STUD WALL 5/8" TYPE 'X' DRYWALL, SPF STAGGERED WOOD STUDS @12" O.C, PROVIDE 3-1/2" BATT INSUL. IN ONE STUD CAVITY ONLY,
STAGGERED STUDS ON 2x6 PLATE, RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' DRYWALL

1hr, 50
STC

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR
TYPE DESCRIPTION WIDTH HEIGHT FINISH COMMENTS COUNT Fire Rating

D1 TYP. INTERIOR DOOR 2' - 6" 6' - 8" PAINTED WOOD HOLLOW CORE 2
D2 CLOSET DOOR 4' - 0" 6' - 8" PAINTED WOOD HOLLOW CORE 3
D3 TYP. INTERIOR DOOR 2' - 8" 6' - 8" PAINTED WOOD HOLLOW CORE 2
D4 TYP. INTERIOR DOOR 2' - 4" 6' - 8" PAINTED WOOD HOLLOW CORE 1
D7 FIRE RATED DOOR 2' - 8" 6' - 8" PAINTED METAL 45min. FPR w/ULc SELF CLOSER 1 45 MINUTES
D8 EXTERIOR DOUBLE DOOR 5' - 6" 7' - 0" PAINTED 1
D9 EXTERIOR DOOR 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 1

FLOOR SCHEDULE
FLOOR
TYPE Description DESCRIPTION

Floor Fire
Rating

F1 2x8 STAIR LANDING 3/4" PLYWOOD, 2x8 FLOOR JOISTS, BATT INSULATION, RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL (1HR FRR) 1hr + 50STC
F2 2x8 DECK 5/4" DECK BOARDS, 2x8 PT FLOOR JOISTS
F3 2x12 FLOOR ASSEMBLY

(1HR)
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD, EX 2x12 FLOOR JOISTS @16" O.C., BATT INSULATION, RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X"
DRYWALL (1HR FRR)

1hr + 50STC

F4 2x10 FLOOR ASSEMBLY
(1HR)

3/4" T&G SHEATHING, 2x10 SPF FLOOR JOISTS, BATT INSULATION, RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL
(1HR FRR)

1hr + 50 STC
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1 : 15001 SITE PLAN

1 : 80002 SITE KEYPLAN

USABLE PROPOSED FLOOR AREA:
BASEMENT (STORAGE): 897.49ft²
1ST FLOOR (STORAGE): 716.07ft²
1ST ADU (ADU): 175.08ft²
2ND FLOOR (ADU): 945.6ft²
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ROOM DOOR GLASS AREA
SCHEDULE

DOOR TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT

DOOR
GLASS
AREA

GLASS AREA
RATIO (GLASS
AREA/ROOM
AREA)

EXD3 3' - 0" 6' - 8"
0 ft² 0.00%

LIVING/DINING ROOM
269 ft²

D9 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 3 ft² 1.22%
3 ft² 1.22%

STORAGE
721 ft²

D8 5' - 6" 7' - 0"
EXD3 3' - 0" 6' - 8"

0 ft² 0.00%

ROOM WINDOW GLASS AREA
SCHEDULE

WINDOW
TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT

GLASS
AREA

GLASS AREA
RATIO (GLASS

AREA/ROOM AREA)

W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft²
7 ft² 0.00%

BEDROOM
192 ft²
W1 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 5 ft² 2.74%
W1 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 5 ft² 2.74%
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 3.83%
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 3.83%

25 ft² 13.14%

LIVING/DINING ROOM
269 ft²
W1 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 5 ft² 1.95%
W1 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 5 ft² 1.95%
W1 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 5 ft² 1.95%
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 2.73%
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 2.73%

30 ft² 11.33%

STORAGE
721 ft²
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 1.02%
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 1.02%
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 1.02%
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 1.02%
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 1.02%
W2 3' - 0" 3' - 6" 7 ft² 1.02%
929 ft²
W3 4' - 0" 3' - 0" 8 ft² 0.90%
W3 4' - 0" 3' - 0" 8 ft² 0.90%

61 ft² 7.93%
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No. Description Date



1st FLOOR
0' - 0"

2nd FLOOR
11' - 2"

T/O 2nd FLOOR
21' - 2"

T/O FOUNDATION
-1' - 1"

T/O 1st FLOOR
10' - 4"

REFER TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

GRADE

HELICAL PIERS B.O.

10
' - 

0"
10

"
10

' - 
4"

1' 
- 1

 1
/2

"
10

"

42" HIGH LANDING GUARD

6x6 PT WOOD POST

1' 
- 1

1 
1/

2"

3
A5.2

5' 
- 9

"
1' 

- 1
 1

/2
"
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1st FLOOR
0' - 0"

2nd FLOOR
11' - 2"

T/O 2nd FLOOR
21' - 2"

T/O FOUNDATION
-1' - 1"

T/O 1st FLOOR
10' - 4"

REFER TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

GRADE

HELICAL PIERS B.O.

10
' - 
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"
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' - 
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1' 
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 1
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42" HIGH LANDING GUARD
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1
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1st FLOOR
0' - 0"

2nd FLOOR
11' - 2"

T/O 2nd FLOOR
21' - 2"

T/O FOUNDATION
-1' - 1"

T/O 1st FLOOR
10' - 4"

REFER TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

GRADE
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1' 
- 1

 1
/2

"
10

' - 
4"

10
"

10
' - 

0"

42" HIGH LANDINGGUARD

6x6 PT WOOD POST

1
A5.1

2
A5.2

1
A5.2

D8

2' 
- 0

"

10
' - 

10
"

I, Justin Massecar (BCIN: 42757) am Registered (Firm 
BCIN: 112573). I have reviewed and taken responsibility 
for the design activities in conformance with the Ontario 
Building Code 2012. 

Scale

Project number
Date
Drawn by
Checked by

All work shall conform to the Ontario Building Code 2012,local bylaws and regulations for the geographical location of the 
project. Any discrepencies between the drawings and site conditions shall be brought to the attention of the designer 
prior to start of the work. Any discrepencies between architectural, mechanical, structural, etc. drawings shall be 
brought to the attention of the designer. The use of these plans shall be restricted to the original project site for which they 
were created, and publication thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reuse, reproduction or publication by any method, in 
whole or in part, is prohibited. This drawing is classified as part of an unpublished collection of visual art. It is an exclusive 
work of original authorship. None of the pictorial graphic or technical charts or drawings depicted on this sheet may be 
reproduced by any method, includung tracing or photocopying, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by 
means electronic, mechanical or otherwise; nor may they be used or re-used for any purpose without the express prior written 
permission of the author. Title and ownership remains with the author without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans shall 
constitute prima facie evidence of the acceptance of these restrictions. 
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Copyright © 2020 MW Drafting and Design Inc.  3/16" = 1'-0"

A3.4

LEFT ELEVATION

23036

TODD ELLIOT

173 OLD HIGHWAY 24, WATERFORD

05/28/2024

JM

ADU

 3/16" = 1'-0"1 PR LEFT ELEVATION

No. Description Date



1st FLOOR
0' - 0"

2nd FLOOR
11' - 2"

T/O 2nd FLOOR
21' - 2"

BASEMENT
-8' - 7"T/O FOOTING

-8' - 10"

T/O FOUNDATION
-1' - 1"

T/O 1st FLOOR
10' - 4"

R31 SPRAY FOAM 

GABLE VENTS AT EACH END

VENT BAFFLES @ EACH TRUSS SPACE

R31 SPRAY FOAM ROOF

W2.0

W2.1

W2.0

W3.0

REFER TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

3
A5.2

Sim
2

A6.3

Sim
1

A6.3

Sim
2

A6.3

F4

10
' - 

0"
10

' - 
3"

W2

GRADE

7' 
- 5

 1
/2

"

F3

W3.2

EX CONCRETE SLAB

2x8 PT LEDGER 
BOARD SECURED TO 
HOUSE STRUCTURE

W/ 1/2" Ø ANCHOR 
BOLTS @ 24" O.C.

3-2x12 DROPPED WOOD BEAM

F2

JOIST HANGER 

CONCRETE PIERS TO BE 
SUPPORTED ON 
UNDISTURBED SOIL
MINIMUM 4'-0" BELOW 
GRADE

10"Ø
CONC.
PIER

20"Ø BELL FOOTING
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1st FLOOR
0' - 0"

2nd FLOOR
11' - 2"

T/O 2nd FLOOR
21' - 2"

BASEMENT
-8' - 7"

T/O FOOTING
-8' - 10"

T/O FOUNDATION
-1' - 1"

T/O 1st FLOOR
10' - 4"
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2nd FLOOR
11' - 2"
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-1' - 1"
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10' - 4"

3
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W3.0
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"
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1' 
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"

EX CONCRETE SLAB
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1/2" DRYWALL

R31 SPRAY FOAM

HALF WALL GUARD

MDF CAP ON TOP/SIDES

EX STAIRS

EX STAIRS

3' 
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"

F3

F4

1st FLOOR
0' - 0"
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BASEMENT
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 3/16" = 1'-0"1 STAIR SECTION 1
 3/16" = 1'-0"2 STAIR SECTION 2

 3/16" = 1'-0"3 STAIR SECTION 3

No. Description Date



PROVIDE BLOCKING AT THE 
CONTROL SIDE OF SHOWERS, 

AND/OR COMBINED 
TUBS/SHOWERS

PROVIDE BLOCKING ALONG 
THE SIDES OF BATHTUBS

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT THE 
BACK OF TOILETS, AND THE 
SIDES WHERE POSSIBLE

DENOTES AREA TO BE 
FILLED WITH BLOCKING. 
BLOCKING MATERIAL TO 
BE EITHER MIN. 5/8" 
PLYWOOD OR NOMINAL 2" 
LUMBER (IE. 2x8, 2x10, 
ETC.)

11
"

2' 
- 5

"

28" MIN.

DENOTES AREA TO BE 
FILLED WITH BLOCKING. 
BLOCKING MATERIAL TO 
BE EITHER MIN. 5/8" 
PLYWOOD OR NOMINAL 2" 
LUMBER (IE. 2x8, 2x10, 
ETC.)

8"
 M

IN
.

38
" M

IN
.

DENOTES AREA TO BE 
FILLED WITH BLOCKING. 
BLOCKING MATERIAL TO 
BE EITHER MIN. 5/8" 
PLYWOOD OR NOMINAL 2" 
LUMBER (IE. 2x8, 2x10, 
ETC.)

8"
 M

IN
.

26
"

32"MIN. 10" BLOCKING

DENOTES AREA TO BE 
FILLED WITH BLOCKING. 
BLOCKING MATERIAL TO 

BE EITHER MIN. 5/8" 
PLYWOOD OR NOMINAL 2" 

LUMBER (IE. 2x8, 2x10, 
ETC.)

24" MIN. FROM CONTROL END OF TUB

20
"

14
"

34
" M

IN
.

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD, 1 LAYER, EACH SIDE
ON BLOCKING SAME DIMENSION AS FLOOR JOISTS

FIRE CAULKING 
AROUND PERIMETER

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD, 1 LAYER, EACH SIDE
ON BLOCKING SAME DIMENSION AS FLOOR JOISTS

FIRE CAULKING 
AROUND PERIMETER

NAILS/SCREWS COVERED 
w/COMPOUND

NAILS/SCREWS COVERED 
w/COMPOUND

DRYWALL CEILING TO BE CONTINUOUS OVER 
INTERIOR PARTITIONS

TYP. BULKHEAD FRAMING

DUCT, PLUMBING, ETC.

TYP. WALL FRAMING

GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO 
EXTEND TO MEET CEILING  
BOARD

GYPSUM CEILING BOARD TO 
EXTEND TO MEET WALL BOARD

GYPSUM WALL BOARD ALSO 
PROVIDES REQUIRED 

MECHANICAL CLAMPING OF 
POLY. VAPOUR BARRIER

ENSURE THIS PORTION OF FIRE 
SEPARATION INSTALLED PRIOR TO 
PLUMBING, HVAC ETC. COORDINATE 
BULKHEAD LOCATIONS WITH MECHANICAL 
TRADES AND PROVIDE DRYWALL BEFORE 
MECH. INSTALLED

HILTI FIRE STOP COLLAR, REFER TO MFG. 
SPECS. FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS

3" DWV PENETRATING FIRE SEPARATION

INSTALL ELBOW AND HORZ. 
PLUMBING SUFFICIENTLY 
BELOW CEILING TO ENSURE 
SPACE FOR FIRE STOP DEVICE

1/2" - 2" DWV OR SUPPLY 
PENETRATING FIRE SEPARATION

FIRE CAULKING WHERE PIPE PENETRATES FIRE 
SEPARATION. REFER TO MFG. SPECS. FOR 
INSTALLATION DETAILS

ENSURE PIPE PENETRATING FIRE 
SEPARATION IS COMPLETELY 
VERTICAL
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 3/8" = 1'-0"1 GRAB BAR BLOCKING LAYOUT

 3/8" = 1'-0"2 WC -BACK

 3/8" = 1'-0"3 SHOWER

 3/8" = 1'-0"4 WC - SIDE

 3/8" = 1'-0"5 TUB

 1" = 1'-0"8 BLOCKING IN FLOOR SPACE b/w FIRE SEP.
 1" = 1'-0"6 INTERIOR PARTITION - NEW

 3/4" = 1'-0"7 FIRE SEPARATION AT BULKHEADS - NEW CONS.

No. Description Date



VINYL WINDOW. INSTALLED AS 
PER MFG. REQUIREMENTS.
WOOD JAMB EXTENSION

CASING

LOW EXPANSION SPRAY FOAM

6mil POLY. VAPOUR BARRIER

BEAD OF ACOUSTIC SEALANT ON CROWN 
OF STUD, TYP.  AROUND WINDOW. SILL, 

JACK STUDS, HEADER

PREFIN. ALUM SILL FLASHING

1x4 STRAPPING (SEE WALL SCHEDULE)

THERMOPLASTIC SEALANT, COLOUR TO 
MATCH WINDOW
WRB (TYVEK, BLUESKIN VP100) SEE 
WALL SCHEDULE. SEALANTS, TAPES, 
PENETRATIONS AS PER MFG. DETAILSCONTINUOUS INSULATION LAYER 

(SEE WALL SCHEDULE) 

CLADDING (SEE WALL SCHEDULE)  1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING (SEE WALL SCHEDULE)

WRAP WRB AROUND WINDOW RSO AS 
PER WRB MFG. INSTALLATION DETAILS.

MIN. 13/64” DRIP EDGE
PREFIN. ALUM 2x4 WINDOW BATTEN (IF WINDOW TRIM 
PRESENT, REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW TRIM 
STYLE) 6% SLOPE

MIN. 6% SLOPE

PRE-SLOPED SILL PLAN, OR RIPPED 2x 
SILL, OR PIECE OF BEVELLED SIDING 
(WITH LARGER RSO TO ACCOMODATE) 

CONTINUOUS INSULATION (SEE WALL SCHEDULE)

5" MIN. STRUCTURAL SCREW

VINYL WINDOW. INSTALLED AS 
PER MFG. REQUIREMENTS.

WOOD JAMB EXTENSION

CASING

LOW EXPANSION SPRAY FOAM

6mil POLY. VAPOUR BARRIER

BEAD OF ACOUSTIC SEALANT ON CROWN 
OF STUD, TYP.  AROUND WINDOW. SILL, 

JACK STUDS, HEADER

PREFIN. ALUM FLASHING w/2” VERT. LEG BEHIND WRB, 
EACH END TERMINATED w/1” TALL END DAM

MIN. 13/64” DRIP EDGE

THERMOPLASTIC SEALANT, COLOUR 
TO MATCH TRIM

MIN. 6% SLOPE

1x4 STRAPPING (SEE WALL SCHEDULE)

CLADDING (SEE WALL SCHEDULE)  
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING (SEE WALL SCHEDULE)

WRAP WRB AROUND WINDOW 
RSO AS PER WRB MFG. 
INSTALLATION DETAILS.

LINTEL (SEE LINTEL SCHEDULE)

CONTINUOUS INSULATION (SEE WALL SCHEDULE)

PREFIN. ALUM 2x4 WINDOW BATTEN (IF WINDOW TRIM 
PRESENT, REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW TRIM 
STYLE)

WINDOW BUCK, SIZE TO MATCH INSULATION AND 
WINDOW BATTEN, IF PRESENT

5" MIN. STRUCTURAL
SCREW

EX JACK & KING STUD

PREFIN. ALUMINUM 
FLASHING ATTACHED
TO 2x4 STUD

5" MIN. STRUCTURAL
SCREW

W2.1

W2.1
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 1" = 1'-0"1 WINDOW SILL w/CI (STRAPPING)
 1" = 1'-0"2 WINDOW HEAD w/CI (STRAPPING)

 1" = 1'-0"3 PR WINDOW BUCK AND METAL SIDING DETAIL
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